

The City of Lee's Summit

220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-1162 Name:

Type: Appointment Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 4/24/2017 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 5/4/2017 Final action:

Title: Mayor's appointment of Mayor Pro Tempore

Sponsors: None Selected

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Mayor's Appointment of Mayor Pro Tempore

Issue/Request:

Per City Charter Section 3.4. Mayor Pro Tempore

(a) Election and Qualification. The Mayor shall appoint annually, not later than the first regular meeting of the City Council in May, a Mayor Pro Tempore.